Amendment No. 9:

On page 93, in line 14, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "HB 1 or SB 171".

Amendment No. 10:

On page 94, in line 14, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "HB 1 or SB 171"; and in line 26, strike the word "legislation" and substitute "HB 255 or SB 168". strike the word "legislation" and substitute "HB 255, HB 94, or SB 168".

Amendment No. 11: . .

On page 95, in line 5, strike the word "legislation" and substitute " \underline{HB} 1 or \underline{SB} $\underline{171}$ "; and in line 21, strike the figure "6,967,194" and substitute the figure " $\underline{6,717,194}$ "; and in line 34, strike the figure "274,818" and substitute the figure " $\underline{24,818}$ ".

Amendment No. 12:

On page 96, in line 16, strike the figure "17,252,630" and substitute the figure "17,002,630".

Amendment No. 13:

On page 98, in line 29, strike the "," after the word "MARYLAND"; and in line 30, strike the "," after the word "Maryland".

Amendment No. 14:

On page 99, in line 3, strike the word "STUDIES" and substitute the word "SCIENCE"; in line 5, strike the word "Studies" and substitute the word "Science"; and beginning in line 29 and ending in line 30, strike the words "and" through "Assembly".

Amendment No. 15:

On page 103, in both lines 26 and 28, strike the figure "855" and substitute the figure "870" in both instances.

Amendment No. 16:

On page 105, in line 30, strike the "," after the word "Maryland"; and in line 32, strike the word "Studies" and substitute the word "Science".